

70206-8

70206-8

RECEIVED
PETITIONER
JAN 13 2014

NO. 70206-8-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

BOUCHRA AGOUR,

Petitioner,

vs.

IAN M. DALRYMPLE and JANE DOE DALRYMPLE, husband and
wife and the marital community thereof,

Respondents.

APPEAL FROM KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

BRIEF OF PETITIONER

KAREN L. GIBBON P.S.

By Patrick McGreevy
Attorney for Petitioner
WSBA# 8487

Address:

3409 McDougal Avenue, Suite 202
Everett, WA 98201
(360) 770-2322

2014 JAN 13 PM 3:29

COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	2
III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
V. ARGUMENT.....	6
A. The trial court erred in entering the order of March14, 2012 denying the motion to consolidate. 1. Harm was done to Bouchra Agour in not allowing Bouchra Agour to prove service by residency, service by publication and service by secretary of state.	
B. The trial court erred in entering the order of March15, 2012 granting the motion for summary judgment because genuine issues of material fact exist. 1. There is substantial evidence in the record that personal service upon Ian Dalrymple is hotly disputed and thus not proper for dismissal by summary judgment.	

C. The trial court erred in entering the order of March 15, 2012 denying the motion to continue.

1. Bouchra Agour should be given the opportunity to ascertain the veracity of the person (residing in New Zealand) who is claiming receipt of the process of service

VI. CONCLUSION..... 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

A: Table of Cases

<i>Barrett v. Pacheco</i> , 62 Wn. App. 717, 721, 815 P.2d 834 (1991)....	12
<i>Greenlaw v. Smith</i> , 67 Wn. App. 755, 840 P.2d 223 (Div. 2 1992), <i>judgment rev'd on other grounds</i> , 123 Wn. 2d 593, 869 P.2d 1024 (1994).....	9
<i>Harvey v. Obermeit</i> , 163 Wn. App. 311, 327, 261 P.3d 671 (2011)...	14
<i>Hutchins v. 1001 Fourth Ave. Assocs.</i> , 116 Wash. 2d 217, 220, 802 P.2d 1360 (1991).....	10
<i>Lamon v. McDonnell Douglas Corp.</i> , 91 Wash. 2d 325, 349, 588 P.2d 1346 (1979).....	10
<i>Locke v. City of Seattle</i> , 162 Wn. 2d 474, 483, 172 P.3d 705 (2007)...	11
<i>Lybbert v. Grant County</i> , 141 Wn. 2d 29, 34, 1 P.3d 1124 (2000)....	11
<i>Mountain Park Homeowners Ass'n v. Tydings</i> , 125 Wash. 2d 337, 883 P.2d 1383 (1994).....	10
<i>State v. Haydel</i> , 122 Wn. App. 365, 95 P.3d 760 (2004).....	7
<i>State v. Hegge</i> , 53 Wn. App. 345, 766 P.2d 1127 (1989).....	8
<i>State ex rel. Sperry v. Superior Court for Walla Walla County</i> , 41 Wn.2d 670, 251 P.2d 164 (1952).....	6
<i>Sun Mountain Productions, Inc. v. Pierre</i> , 84 Wn. App. 608, 616, 929 P.2d 494 (1997).....	12

Woodruff v. Spence, 76 Wn. App. 207, 210, 883 P.2d 936 (1994).... 14

B: Rules of Court

CR 42.....	2
CR 56.....	12
RAP 2.3(b)(2).....	6
